OP \$40.00 90359673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nar Enterprises LLC		04/25/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eSpring GmbH	
Street Address:	Koppenstr. 93	
Internal Address:	c/o MXP Prime Platform GmbH	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10243	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90359673	GOURMEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@sellerx.com
Correspondent Name: Tomasz Krzywicki
Address Line 1: Koppenstr. 93

Address Line 2: c/o MXP Prime Platform GmbH

Address Line 4: Berlin, GERMANY 10243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tomasz Krzywicki
SIGNATURE:	/Tomasz Krzywicki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=GOURMEO Assignment (signed)(130139043.1)#page1.tif source=GOURMEO Assignment (signed)(130139043.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0309

900692004

Exhibit 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of April 25, 2022 ("Effective Date"), is

between Nar Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of

Wyoming with a place of business at 1525 S Higley Road, Ste 104, PMB 1372, Gilbert,

Arizona, 85296 ("Assignor"), and eSpring GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

formed under the laws of Germany with a place of business of c/o MXP Prime Platform,

Koppenstr. 93, Berlin, Germany 10243 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the

trademark GOURMEO that is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 90/359673

therefor (respectively, the "Mark" and the "Application"), and all of the goodwill and business

associated and connected with the Mark, and desires to assign, transfer and sell to Assignee its

ownership in the Mark, all of the goodwill associated therewith, and the portion of its business

connected to the Mark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire ownership interest in

the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all of the goodwill associated therewith, the

portion of Assignor's business connected with the Mark and the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other fair and good consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date, hereby assigns,

transfers and sells to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire ownership interest

in the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, the portion of

Assignor's business connected with the Mark, the Application, any registrations therefrom,

renewals thereof, all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable

ĈΩ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0310

with respect to the Mark, all causes of action (in law and/or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights, including the goodwill,

corresponding thereto.

RECORDED: 05/03/2022

Assignor, as of the Effective Date, agrees to immediately cease using the Mark and further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents regarding the rights assigned, transferred and sold herein, as

reasonably requested by Assignee or its successors or assigns.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment on the date indicated above.

NAR ENTERPRISES LLC

By: Cum/ Cogri Varassmans/4

2